

Competition Rules:

Addendum: Samsung #ThisIsMe Competition

- 1. In addition to the standard 5FM Competition Terms and Conditions, the below conditions also apply for the Samsung #ThisIsMe competition conducted on behalf of Samsung (the promoter) on 5FM.
 - a. The competition takes place on Hamman Time, which airs from 08h00 to 10h00, from 13 June to 17 June 2016.
 - b. To participate in the competition, contestants must post their bucket list picture or vlog on Twitter @5FM including #ThisIsMe.
 - c. Hamman Time will call two preselected entrants, based on creativity, and ask them about their bucket list live on-air. The entrant with the most interesting bucket list story (as judged by Hamman Time) will be awarded the day's prize of a 2016 Galaxy A smartphone. The daily winners will also be entered into the grand prize draw.
 - d. Judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
 - e. The grand prize draw will take place on Friday, 17 June 2016 and the winner will be selected via random draw.
 - f. The grand prize is R50 000 for the winner to use to fulfill their bucket list.
 - g. Prizes are not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
 - h. 5FM and the promoter accept no responsibility for any variation in the value of any prize. If a prize is unavailable, for whatever reason, 5FM and the Promoter, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute the prize for a prize of equal value and/or specification. To the extent permitted by law: (a) 5FM and the Promoter make no representations or warranties as to the suitability of the Prize; and (b) no compensation will be payable if, for any reason, a winner is unable to use the prize as stated.
 - i. Responsibility is not accepted for entries lost, damaged or delayed as a result of any network, computer hardware or software failure of any kind. Proof of sending will not be accepted as proof of receipt.
 - j. The winners will be announced daily on Hamman Time, 5FM will make contact with the winners to collect delivery details. The delivery details will be shared with Samsung to deliver and make prize arrangements with the winners.